
2026 DeSales University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 27, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-3   Home: 0-0   Away: 1-0   Neutral: 2-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (41), Opp (47)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Dingell (1), Yoder (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Berretta (3), Totals (3), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Matthews 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (8-10), Schneider (4-5),
Hooker (3-3), Ficoturo (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
27 Fischl, Owen .500 6-5 12 4 6 3 0 0 2 9 .750 6 0 3 0 .632 1 0 3-3 7 0 0 1.000
9 Sague, Jack .444 5-2 9 2 4 2 0 0 2 6 .667 1 0 0 1 .455 1 0 3-3 4 0 0 1.000
10 Brace, Kevin .364 6-6 22 4 8 3 1 0 2 13 .591 2 0 3 1 .417 0 0 2-3 1 8 3 .750
6 Rivera, Jacob .364 6-6 22 2 8 4 0 0 2 12 .545 1 1 9 0 .400 1 0 2-2 28 0 1 .966
22 Berretta, Dominic .286 5-2 7 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 .286 1 0 4 0 .333 1 1 1-1 28 0 1 .966
8 Anderosky, JT .238 6-6 21 4 5 2 0 0 1 7 .333 2 1 3 0 .320 1 1 4-4 17 1 0 1.000
3 Yoder, Owen .188 6-6 16 4 3 0 0 0 4 3 .188 3 4 5 0 .435 0 0 2-2 5 22 2 .931
11 Peacock, Collin .167 6-4 12 3 2 0 1 0 1 4 .333 3 0 1 1 .313 1 1 2-2 10 0 0 1.000
7 Rorick, John .067 6-5 15 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .067 1 0 5 0 .125 0 0 0-0 5 9 0 1.000
42 Akins, Ty .333 4-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 1 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
25 Dingell, Bobby .286 4-4 14 2 4 1 0 0 2 5 .357 1 0 2 2 .333 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
28 Bersani, Alex .250 2-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 4 1 .250 1 0 0 0 .333 1 0 0-1 1 2 0 1.000
32 Anhalt, Shane .222 4-2 9 0 2 1 0 0 1 3 .333 0 0 1 1 .222 0 0 1-1 12 0 0 1.000
15 Schneider, Aaron .143 5-4 7 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .143 0 0 3 0 .143 0 1 0-0 15 2 0 1.000
Totals .277 6-6 173 27 48 16 2 0 24 68 .393 22 7 40 6 .368 7 4 20-22 141 48 8 .959
Opponents .293 6-6 188 37 55 12 2 1 36 74 .394 25 5 42 4 .381 5 3 4-5 144 66 8 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
26 Rothermel, Zach 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
21 McGowan, Andrew 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 2 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 .182 0 0 0 0 0
43 Geng, Owen 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 .125 0 0 0 0 0
44 Trentacosta, Danny 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
34 Crudder, Alex 2.00 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 1 9.0 7 5 2 5 12 1 0 0 .226 1 1 0 0 2
17 Ficoturo, Joe 4.70 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 9 5 4 3 3 2 0 0 .310 1 1 0 2 1
24 Hooker, Mike 4.97 1-1 3 3 0 0-0 0 12.2 16 8 7 3 10 3 0 0 .308 0 1 1 1 0
41 Hart, Kyle 6.00 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 1 2 2 3 2 0 0 0 .100 1 0 0 1 0
16 Matthews, Michael 6.75 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 5.1 12 8 4 5 5 4 1 0 .429 2 0 0 0 0
37 Haman, Will 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 1 0
30 Jessup, Greg 19.29 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 5 5 5 2 2 1 1 0 .417 0 0 0 0 0
6 Rivera, Jacob 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 0
35 Warren, Ben 54.00 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 4.98 3-3 25 6 0 0 1 47.0 55 37 26 25 42 12 2 1 .293 6 5 1 5 3
Opponents 3.56 3-3 20 6 0 0 0 48.0 48 27 19 22 40 16 2 0 .277 1 7 0 7 4



2026 DeSales University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 27, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 Anderosky, JT 18 17 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Schneider, Aaron 17 15 2 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
7 Rorick, John 14 5 9 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
32 Anhalt, Shane 12 12 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Peacock, Collin 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Fischl, Owen 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Akins, Ty 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Sague, Jack 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Dingell, Bobby 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Bersani, Alex 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Crudder, Alex 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Hooker, Mike 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
22 Berretta, Dominic 29 28 0 1 .966 0 0 0 — 3 0
6 Rivera, Jacob 29 28 0 1 .966 3 0 0 — 0 0
3 Yoder, Owen 29 5 22 2 .931 4 0 0 — 0 0
10 Brace, Kevin 12 1 8 3 .750 1 0 0 — 0 0
41 Hart, Kyle 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Matthews, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Ficoturo, Joe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
21 McGowan, Andrew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Rothermel, Zach 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Jessup, Greg 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Warren, Ben 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Haman, Will 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Geng, Owen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Trentacosta, Danny 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 197 141 48 8 .959 12 8 2 .800 3 0
Opponents 218 144 66 8 .963 17 40 4 .909 0 0


